
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

17 
18 
19 

20 

21 
22 

23 

L.D. 2050 

(Filing No. S- 337 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

IllTH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
to S.P. 747, L.D. 2050, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide 
for Equal Treatment of Special Fuel Used for Heating 
Purposes." 

Amend the amendment in the 8th line from the end 
before the statement of fact (page 2, line 6 in 
Amendment) by striking out the underlined figure 
"110" and inserting in its place the underlined fig
ure '275' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment provides that the exemption from 
special fuel tax shall apply only to purchases which 
do not exceed 275 gallons. 

6326031984 

P(~Gtf 
NAME: 

COUNTY: Aroostook 

Reproduced and DIstributed pursuant to Senate Rule II-A. 

March 27, 1984 (5-337) 




