## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2050
2	(Filing No. S- 337)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 747, L.D. 2050, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for Equal Treatment of Special Fuel Used for Heating Purposes."
11 12 13 14 15	Amend the amendment in the 8th line from the end before the statement of fact (page 2, line 6 in Amendment) by striking out the underlined figure "110" and inserting in its place the underlined figure '275'
16	STATEMENT OF FACT
17 18 19	This amendment provides that the exemption from special fuel tax shall apply only to purchases which do not exceed 275 gallons.
20	6326031984
21 22	Mulle (Sen. Carpentor) NAME:
23	COUNTY: Aroostook

Reproduced and DIstributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

March 27, 1984 (S-337)